



# CITY OF SANIBEL

## SANIBEL BOAT RAMP DOCK REPLACEMENT PROJECT

**BID TABULATION**  
March 13, 2025 @ 2:30p.m.

| <b>VENDORS:</b>        |          |      |                                                                                        | <b>Florida Marine Contracting &amp; Recovery, LLC</b> |                             | <b>Ark Marine Construction and Services, Inc DBA SteMic Marine Construction</b> |                             |
|------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Item No.               | Quantity | Unit | Description                                                                            | Unit Price \$ (Figures)                               | Extended Price \$ (Figures) | Unit Price \$ (Figures)                                                         | Extended Price \$ (Figures) |
| 1                      | 1        | LS   | Mobilization                                                                           | \$ 23,235.00                                          | \$ 23,235.00                | \$ 121,112.69                                                                   | \$ 121,112.69               |
| 2                      | 680      | SF   | Deck Demolition                                                                        | \$ 24.04                                              | \$ 16,345.00                | \$ 17.86                                                                        | \$ 12,144.80                |
| 3                      | 1,840    | LF   | Timber Pile Demolition                                                                 | \$ 14.35                                              | \$ 26,400.00                | \$ 11.48                                                                        | \$ 21,123.20                |
| 4                      | 1,259    | LF   | Pressure Treated Lumber 3" x 8"<br>2.5 PCF CCA                                         | \$ 19.43                                              | \$ 24,462.00                | \$ 70.00                                                                        | \$ 88,130.00                |
| 5                      | 424      | LF   | Pressure Treated Lumber 3" x 10"<br>2.5 PCF CCA                                        | \$ 22.36                                              | \$ 9,480.00                 | \$ 80.00                                                                        | \$ 33,920.00                |
| 6                      | 680      | SF   | Tandeck Decking                                                                        | \$ 49.12                                              | \$ 33,400.00                | \$ 10.70                                                                        | \$ 7,276.00                 |
| 7                      | 60       | EA   | 35' Pressure Treated Timber Piles                                                      | \$ 2,480.00                                           | \$ 148,800.00               | \$ 421.13                                                                       | \$ 25,267.80                |
| 8                      | 1        | LS   | Materials (Fasteners, Straps, Bolts, Screws,<br>etc.. - 316 Stainless Steel)           | \$ 13,800.00                                          | \$ 13,800.00                | \$ 4,992.00                                                                     | \$ 4,992.00                 |
| 9                      | 40       | EA   | Pile Caps 12", Cone Head, PVC, Black                                                   | \$ 120.75                                             | \$ 4,830.00                 | \$ 20.00                                                                        | \$ 800.00                   |
| 10                     | 250      | LF   | PVC Bumper on Piles                                                                    | \$ 27.12                                              | \$ 6,780.00                 | \$ 10.00                                                                        | \$ 2,500.00                 |
| 11                     | 60       | EA   | Pile Wraps - 40 Mil Black Polyethene (from<br>seabed to just above the high tide line) | \$ 114.17                                             | \$ 6,850.00                 | \$ 15.00                                                                        | \$ 900.00                   |
| 12                     | 2        | EA   | Ladder (316 Stainless Steel)                                                           | \$ 1,747.50                                           | \$ 3,495.00                 | \$ 300.00                                                                       | \$ 600.00                   |
| <b>PROJECT TOTALS:</b> |          |      |                                                                                        |                                                       | <b>\$ 317,877.00</b>        |                                                                                 | <b>\$ 318,766.49</b>        |



# CITY OF SANIBEL

## SANIBEL BOAT RAMP DOCK REPLACEMENT PROJECT

**BID TABULATION**  
March 13, 2025 @ 2:30p.m.

| <b>VENDORS:</b>        |          |      |                                                                                        | <b>Kelly Brothers, Inc.</b> |                             | <b>Stokes Marine</b>    |                             |
|------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Item No.               | Quantity | Unit | Description                                                                            | Unit Price \$ (Figures)     | Extended Price \$ (Figures) | Unit Price \$ (Figures) | Extended Price \$ (Figures) |
| 1                      | 1        | LS   | Mobilization                                                                           | \$ 57,982.00                | \$ 57,982.00                | \$ 4,940.00             | \$ 4,940.00                 |
| 2                      | 680      | SF   | Deck Demolition                                                                        | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 13,600.00                | \$ 26.22                | \$ 17,829.60                |
| 3                      | 1,840    | LF   | Timber Pile Demolition                                                                 | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 34,960.00                | \$ 16.41                | \$ 30,194.40                |
| 4                      | 1,259    | LF   | Pressure Treated Lumber 3" x 8"<br>2.5 PCF CCA                                         | \$ 39.00                    | \$ 49,101.00                | \$ 43.99                | \$ 55,383.41                |
| 5                      | 424      | LF   | Pressure Treated Lumber 3" x 10"<br>2.5 PCF CCA                                        | \$ 67.00                    | \$ 28,408.00                | \$ 102.90               | \$ 43,629.60                |
| 6                      | 680      | SF   | Tandeck Decking                                                                        | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 27,200.00                | \$ 36.07                | \$ 24,527.60                |
| 7                      | 60       | EA   | 35' Pressure Treated Timber Piles                                                      | \$ 1,033.00                 | \$ 61,980.00                | \$ 2,379.00             | \$ 142,740.00               |
| 8                      | 1        | LS   | Materials (Fasteners, Straps, Bolts, Screws,<br>etc.. - 316 Stainless Steel)           | \$ 23,941.00                | \$ 23,941.00                | \$ 27,910.00            | \$ 27,910.00                |
| 9                      | 40       | EA   | Pile Caps 12", Cone Head, PVC, Black                                                   | \$ 58.00                    | \$ 2,320.00                 | \$ 73.00                | \$ 2,920.00                 |
| 10                     | 250      | LF   | PVC Bumper on Piles                                                                    | \$ 101.00                   | \$ 25,250.00                | \$ 66.20                | \$ 16,550.00                |
| 11                     | 60       | EA   | Pile Wraps - 40 Mil Black Polyethene (from<br>seabed to just above the high tide line) | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 6,000.00                 | \$ 92.50                | \$ 5,550.00                 |
| 12                     | 2        | EA   | Ladder (316 Stainless Steel)                                                           | \$ 3,144.00                 | \$ 6,288.00                 | \$ 3,460.00             | \$ 6,920.00                 |
| <b>PROJECT TOTALS:</b> |          |      |                                                                                        |                             | <b>\$ 337,030.00</b>        |                         | <b>\$ 379,094.61</b>        |